A. Adiress of Proparty: 2200 Nast Like fitpast
sirast
Rivar Yoraat o
city or village Townshipd
Peraanant Rurl Estate Index No.s
15:)4=-222=003
1£=12~222-020
3. Lagal Description: bee Txhibit A hersto.
Saction Tovnibly Range
nter or attach current lega) description in this area:
- BEPT-01 RECORGINGS $57,50
TEG655  TEAN D991 0124084 GvI1TI00
ARSI %-~QuH—~ 17?7575
L thGE LOWiTY RECGROER '
 Freparad by: Return toi £
LaxaD Marzis. Laren Xarris, 3
e Naze Rane N
~
G 3
22 Address Addrass
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The following informasien is Oounty

provided pursuasnt te tha Date

Reapenslhle Froparce Dov, NO.

Ixansfsr Act o2 3100 Vel. ’ T
Sellers BRBingas RealS¥.t08s e  Paqg0 94177075

Suyer: Riyer Faraat.Zawn cansac lipited Pactopcallp. . Rec'd byt

Docusent Xo.:

I. PROFZRTY IDENTIFICATION:

City, State ] City, Btate Iip
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I U aLL? AN
e Transfexors and transfersss of real property ars advisad that
their ownership or other contrel of such ;rg;erg; Bay randsr thex
lisble for any envirenmental clsan-up coats vhather or not they

caused or contributed to tha presense of savironmental problens
asgoaicted vith ths property.

€. Proparty Cheracteristice:

Lot Bize 128,141 2g, 28, Acrsage _4. 0783

ChecX all typas of improvessnt and uses that
peztain to the property!

Apartaant puilding (6 unita or less)
- Commercial apartzant (over 6 unita)
~—————r—— itors, office, commarcial buiiding
s Industricl bdullding
Ll Yarm, with buildings

Other (apecily)

- PV

 II. NATURZ CF TRANBELN:

A. (1) I3 this a ‘rarsfer by deed or

other instxrunrist of convayance?

{a) Is this a tranuges assignnent
of ovar 3358 of bunefinial interast
of an Illineds land “»ust?

(3; A leass exceading a Ceim 0f forty
{(40) yeosrs?

(4) A mortgage or collatsral
assignaent of benefisial inturwat? _____

3. (1) Identify Tranaferor:

H

Buainess Raalty. Inc...2200 Qandexa BA.. Prospact Hyights, IL

Naze and Current Address of Transferor

Name and Addrass of Trustea 1if this is a transfer of
baneficial intersat of a land trust, frust No,:




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




T 8y ; 57 14 . 108 564 8238:415
i SENT BY:Xerox Tefacoplion 74 9# l1 [ I_b ( Gﬁ 110
RS (¥) e ’%s h :X.thll fors on
S Rif of the Translercr land wio has knovledgs of
. the information containsd in thia form:

4

Nana, Positicn (if any), and &ddress  Talephone Ho.

C:.  Idantity Transferes:

Rlvar Forest Town Canter Limitad Partnazahip, e/e Chitown
. £0077 ‘

‘Naza and Currant Addreas of Transfsrse

#12. NOTIFICAZICH

Undar the Illiral3 Envircnzental Protection Act, owhars aof
-Tanl proparty may bs hald lisble £3r sosts relatad to the ralaass

¢L hazardoun sudstanced.
1. Bection 22.2{2) cf tha Act states:

LR "Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and
- S subjeat only to the defansss sa® Zorth in subssction (%)of this
Saction, tha follewing persons shzii ba liabla for all coats of
P Temoval or remedlal action incurred Lv tha State of Illinois as a

zesult of a raleasa or sgbatantial <lorakt of a relemse of a

hagardous substancs;

(1) The owvrer and cperator of 1 fasilive 4r vesssl from which
thare 13 a relesase or substantial tarest of raidase of a hagardous

substance;

(2) Any person ¥ho at the tima of dispesal, tranpert, stozags
or trsatmant of & hazardous gubstance owvnisd or cpeiatad the
facility or vesssl used for such disposal, tramspert, tieatzent or
atorags frou whioh thara was a relsasa or substantial thorst of »

Zeleass of any such hassrdous subatance; -

(3) Any person vho ly gontract, agzeenent, or otherviss has
arzanged with another pavty or entity for transport, steraga,
dispossl or trsatment of hasardous subatances ovned, controlied oz
possassed By such pareon at 3 facility thers is a rslesasa or
‘substantial threat of a relesse of auch hagardous subatancsas; and

(¢) Any person wvho accepts or accaptsd any haszardous
suhstances for <transport to dispossl, storage orF <Craataant

3
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BENT BY:Xarox Te! W@rﬁ; Ll §
EE T zacilities o u .:,,LA ,_ Ya subatan
thﬂlt 6f & raleasa of & hagaxdoud s .c C‘@PY antiagl

4. saction 4(Q) of the Aot atatas:

*The Agency shall have the authozity £o provide notica to any
person vho asy be lisble pursuant to Section 22.3(f) of this Act
for a relsase or a substantisl threat of a relesss of a hatardous
substangs. Such notice shall include the identified rasponse action
and an epportunity for suah peraon to parforn ths responsa action.”

3. Bection 23.2(k) of thec Act statas:

"If any parson who is liable for & ralsaga or substantial
threat of releass of a hazardous substancs fails without sufficiant
cauze ti yrovids removal or zamadiel action upon er in accordancs
with a no%ica and regquast by the agency or upon er in acoordanca
vith any oy dir of the Soard or any court, sucxh parson zay be liable
to the #tat’ sor punitiva dansges in an avount at least sgual to,
and not pore toin ) times, tha agount of any coats ingurred by the
state of Illinola us result of such failure tc taXs such raroval oz
zeasdial action. 752 punitiva dacags laposed by ths Board sball ba
in addition to any zosts ragoversd from such persen pursuant €o
this Section and in addition to any othsr panalty or reliasf

pzevided by this Act or anhy other lav,"
4. Section 32.18{a) 42 the Act states!

"Notwithstanding any oths!’ provision or 1uls or lav, axoept as
providad otharwiss in subsectiol (b), the awnexr or opsrator, or
both; of an underground storage tark ehall ha llable for all costs
of prevantive action, corrsctive s~tion amnd anforcemant aotion
incurrea hg the stats of Illinois as 4 xasult o2 a releass or a
substantiz. threat of ralsass of paticiiup frax an underground
atoraze tank,*

5. The text of tha ntatutss set out 22sve is subject to
changs by anandment. Parsons using thls forx rzavy updata it to
Tefleot ochanges in the taxt of the statutad 2ited, Byt no
discloaurs statsnant shall bs invalid serely heoausa it sets forth
an obscleta or supsrsedad varsion of such taxt,

>
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- SV, ZNVIRONICOTAL INPOXATION
Regulatory Informition During Cuzzant Cwnership

i, Has the transfaror ever gondugted nperations on tias
proporty vhick iavolved the gsneration, sanufeature, procesging,
- transporsation, trsatmant, atangn o handling ef '“hasardous
substances”, 46 defined by the Illinois Envirorasntal Protection
- ASR? This queation ahall not be applloabia for consuzer gJoods
stored or bhandlad hy a retailer in ®3s sane form, approximete
anount, soncentration and mannar As thay 2re scld <o GonsuRars,
provided that suah retailar doas not angaga ln any dceameraial
aixing rother than paint mixing oz tinting ¢f oconsumer sisad
eontal;wvs), Zinishing, »atinishing, sexvicing, or clsaning
operatiozs on the proparty. '

w8

3. Has trz transferor aver oonduatsd operations on the
proparty vhich invojvad the fnmm.nq, storags or hahdling of
patroleun, othar than that which vas asgoaisted dirsctly with the

"~ tranaferor's vehicle uinga?

Yea ——-x-—
[

3, Has the tranefaror svrs oonducted oparatiens on the

. preparty vhish involved ths genexg%isn, transpertation, storags,

aataant or disposal of *hasardeus 4% pscial vastes”, aw dofined

the Fedezal Resource Ceneesvation ¢nd Resavesy Act end the
Illineis Snvironmensal Protaction Ast? |

‘“ R S

¥ao
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a&kthmTuuumqvfﬁ]th:Efrfu: L 12‘N“S§
L 4, L% : E: its (oparating
o are or were

. or closed) at tie property vhigh 864 by tha transferor
. $0 RANage waste, hazardous wastes, Razazdous subatances -} o

- patrolsum?

Landrill
Surfacs Iepourdaant
land Treatmant
Wasta Pile
Inclnsrator
Storage Tank (Abova Ground)
lcorafu Tank (Undexgroaund)
contalnsr dterage Arei
Injeation Wells
Hastavater Traataant {nits
Seaptic Tankas
Transts- stations

- Wamte Reryaling Opsrations
Wasts Trantuant Datoxification
Other Land (jsnosal Area

IZ thers &z HYESH anewers to any ©f the above itsas and the
transfer (o other than & mortgage or coilateral assignaent of
bensficial intersst, attach & site plan wvaich identifiss ths
lecation of each unit, aveh site plan to 2e f£{lad with the
Environzental Protection. Agancy along with this disglosurs

docuzent.

B, Has tha tzansferci aver hald any of ths following in
Tegard to thias rsal property?

a. Parmits for disahitrges f wastavater

Yes

TR
unudnins

to vaters of the iitate. Yos No _X__
b. Parnits for suisaions to tie
atacsphere. Yam ____No __X_
e, Faraits for any vaste smtorsgs,
Vasta treatiaant or waste disposal \
Yas No __X

apszation.

GLGLLILE
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o s NOE R AL Gy T
T » Has the transferer had any vanthwi%sf’dilcﬂiréea (ether
' than sevege) to a punlicly owvnad trastaent worku?

Yoo
Yo _4.

¥ ' 7.  Has the tzansfaror taksn any of tha following actiona
reiative to thls proparty?

&, Prepared a Chanical Safety Contingancy
Plan pursuant €o the Iliinols Chamioal
Safety Act, Yos No _X

b. . Pilsd ar Imergency and Hagardeus Cheaical
Invantozry Porm pursuant ¢ the Zsdaral
Saergancy Planning and Community
2)aht=t0=Know Act of 194¢. Yos Ho X

6. Pillesyx Toxic Chsnical Relesass
Yomm pu.suant to the fedazal
Planning and Comaunity Righteto-Know
Ast of i, Yas ____ No _X__

M 8. Eas the translazar or any faoility.on the proparty or the
g Property basn tha subjact o’ any of the following State or fedsral
govarnsantal actions?

8. Writtan notification ;egazding
known, culfmtod or alirgnd
contaalnation on or saana%ing from

the proparty. Ye8 ____No _X

- REA b. Piling an snvironmental onforzexar®

. oass with a cowrt or ths Polluticn

2N | - Control Noard for which & final ordes

o oxr consent decrss vas antarsd, Yor o __No _X%

. If {can (b) vas answerasd by
cheacking Yas, then indicats viather
or not ths timl ordez or daczee i»
still in effast for this property. Yes % __

8., zIavizonzental Releaszes During Transfarer's Ovnersluy,.

-
»

2., Has any situation ocouzrred at this sits which zeaulted in
a »sportabls “zeleasa® af any daxssdous substances or petrolaum a2
raquired unday state or federal lawa?

GLGLATL¢

-, K .
i'l'\'_?.f . Y.. R ——
e,

No X

= e R I I B
R o Al AR L S






L

y

11.
of ths

Yes
¥o
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Falessad cose into direct sontact vith the ground 3t this site?
- .
If the ansvars to questione (a) and (b) are Yew, have any

of the following actiens or avants besn assoolated with » Teiease
on ths propert . .

Usa of a elnn:: contractor te reaove or traat
sateriale inoluding wsoils, pavamant or sother
surgiaial matsrials

Amajgnmens of in=houss maintsnence etaff to remova
or treat materials iroluding seils, pavessnt or
othor aurficial matsrials ,

Deaignation, by tha ZRPA ez tha IXSDA, of the
Telease a8 “significant under ths Illinois
fhaalacl falety Act

saapling and analysis of solle

Taapeze”y or mora lnnq-iM' aohitoring of
grounduatur 8t or near the site

Ispaired uiaye of an an-sita or asarby vater vall
because of oL wnegive characteristice 9f the water

Coping with funcs froz 'luhnrnu stora drains or
inside dasamante, zrc.

Signa of substences lreshing out of the ground
aleng tha bage of slopes ot at other lsw peints en
or isxsdlately adjacsat to ehs sit .

10, I8 the facility currently operatiny under a variance

39 thazs any
AbeVve ANSVErS OF responsas?
-1 ) ,i . _ ] d _ 3

» 14 - : A M
- - Ay ] R _i ] - 3 '

gzanted by the Illinois Poliution Contrsl Bosrd®

sxplanition nsaded for olarificatiza o2 any

LLTVE
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NOEEIEIAL COBY
TION UNDIR OTHIN GWNERSKIP OR/ OPRRATION

1, Provide ths following informatiocn about tha previous

ownar or any satity or 8ch tha trangferor leased the eits to or
othervisa contracted with faor the Banagaaent of the site or real

propecty:

¥aza: !
Type of business/ gConpargial Manaller = —

OFr property usage ___ -~ ———re

4, If the transferor has knovledge, indicata whether the

Zalloving axisted under prior ownerships, lsasatolds grantsd by the
Sransfercy, other sontzacts for Banaganant or uae of tha faailicies
OF real psoperty!

Vaata Trsstnent Datoxification o/

Cther Land Disposal Azes

Xen ¥o
Landgill U P
Surface Impourinant —m— P —
Vance poionent el vay
ante e N

mm‘:.m f— -
Storage Tank [Above Gzrund) —
Storage Tank (Undergroups. X

sxr BLOTAga Arss . . . N—
Injection Wells R S
Vastavatar Trsatmant Units I . S
Transfer Stations et tonme - S
Wasta Reoyocl Operationa = -‘t_
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Page 9-A of Environmental
pisolosurs Documeat for Transfe:

of Real Rxopesly

Seller: Busminass Realty, Inc.
River Forest Town Center Limited Partnership

7200 Wast Lake Straat
River Foraest, Illinocis

Buysr:
Address of Property:

Parmanont Real Estate Index No.: 15-12=222~-003
15-12=-222-005
15=12-222~020

15-12=222~-023

11, (Continued)

The USTs wera renoved and hydrocarbon impacted soils wvare
axcavated and disposed of in December, 1993 and January, 1994,
by U.S. Dismantlement. Corporation, 3801 North HMilwaukee
Avenus, Chicago, Illinoir 80641, pursuant to contract betwsen

- the Village of River Forest, Cook County, Illinole, and U.6.
A Dismpantlexent Corporation.

- SE. Purther axplanation and claxjfication is set forth in the
- IE copies (attachad hereto) of {1) thx letter of Environmantal
. Science & Engineering, Inc., dated Furruary 1, 1954, signed by
T. Rodmen Harvey, Senior Project Manages,; and addressed to Mr.

. Gregory W. Xramer, P.E., Director of 2ublic Works, Village of
1 River Forest; and (2) the letter of Envirzonmental Science &
. Enginearing, Inc., dated February 4, 1994, zigned by T. Rodmen
' Harvey, Senior Project Manager, and addressed to ths Village
of River Forest and tec Rivar Forest Town Center Limited
Partnarship. Both of these letters are incnrporatad by

refersnce harain.

bl
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UNOFFIGIAL CORY,

V. CERTIFICATION

A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for guthering
the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge
and belief, true and accurale,

Signature

Dt

Jamé€s £, Jopty, President
(Qn beehalf aF i'rensferar)

’I{f}is form was delivered to m with all eleiments completed on
, 1994,

9@5&::&4—'—7 SR

vSTgnalure Ger.’.g’d E.f)empsey,\‘:’\gent
/

River Forest Town Center Fimited Partnership

Type or print name
TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFFREES
(or on behalf of Transferee)
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ECAL DESCRIPIIONG

PAXKCIL 21 Lots 3 tp B, DWLh includive; in Bchlund’s Rekubdivision of lects i, 2,
3, 4, and § and che Bast 1/J of Loe £ ip Block i In Herien, Qulck’c Bubdivision
of part of tha Morth RZaes 1/¢ of Saction 12, Township 1% Magth, Range 12 Rast ot
the Third Principal Xeridisn, in Bosk Qounty, Illinois.

PANCEZ 2: Thav part of Lot 1 in said Schiund’s Assubdivision lying Soucth of »
1ine begirning as the Zast line of and et & point T4 fent South of the North line
of dAld 1ot 3y Thance in & vasteply diresrion parsliel with she Nerth line of
said ot 1 frr a discance of 25 fees; thanfe in & southerly djigpaction pasaiiel
wvith she Last 'ite of sald jov 1 for a dlstunce o ¢ fast) Thence in 4 wescuyrly
dizettion to & PLIST ON the Wars lina of and 80 fsex Ssuzh of the Nerth iine of
said 1ot 1 An Schlund s Ragubdivielon fo lots 1, 2, 3, 4 end 3 and the Zase 1/3
of lot & 1o Blesx 1 4 Zarlem, Quick’s Suddivisien of pazt of shy North Rast 31/4
of section 12, Township 50 North, Jangs 12 Xast of the Thied Principal Mercldian,

in Cook Ceunty, 1ilinois,
The Wast 2/3 of luv ¢ and that pare of the Last 2/1 of 1ot 7 whien

PARCEL J:
lies Fest of tha Zaat iine ol ¢hs Weat 30 fest of the said Eant 2/3 of 1ot 7,
(except that part of sach of sula lovs lying Wexth of a Jine Q0 fest Kouth of ang
parallel with the ¥oreh 1ine of s2.% Jets § and 7) in bleck 1 ir Hirlem, Quich's
subdiviasion of pact of tha XNorth Rait 2/4 of Section 12, Townihip 3§ North, Rangs
© 32 gast of the Third Prineipal Meridiin, ir Cook county, lllinola.
. PARCEL 43 Lots 22, 12, 14, 1B, AR, 17, 4B, 18, 20, 1), #nd 32 Lin Blouk i in
Harlen , Juicx’s Bubdivision of pazy of tre larth Fast 1/4 of Bectien 12,
Sownship 3§ Worsh, Xange 12 Dast of the Thlird Principsl Meridian, {n Cook County,

3ilinols.
That part of the vacated 30 foot atiap £2 1and known 83 Garden Sirmet

PAALCRL B
extandlng Tast and Wess through block 1 Ln Haplam uizii’'n Subdivision of » part

o o¢ the North Taiv 1/4 of Zastien 12, Townahip 35 Moxwir. flshge 32 Eaac of tha
Third Principal Nezidian, whioh parv of said atrip in Jd2scrided as Deing ail of
sald strip which 1ies Bast of a Seuthwerd sxtsnaion of b Zist line of the Kaac
30 2aet of she Zast 3/3 of Jot 7 in said blezk 3, in Cook Cousty, filinais,
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SENT BY \(erox Taiecogle%ﬂr_ﬂlr:i efiiAL dﬂ:ﬁﬁly 1 708 584 8238 k4

aebmj-,'r 1, 1994 ‘ I

M-f mw. m‘,Po
Director of Public Worka
Village of River Fores:

400 Park Averud .
Rim!‘omt,-n!mll 60305. ‘

" RE:  Rormer Wity Bnildlng
Asbesios-Conaring Materials

Dear Mr. Kramer:

. “This letar I3 sent 1o summacizs Uia #ctivitles of Bavirosmental Science & Englnsaring, Inc,
(ESE) with ragard 10 ssbestos-conta. ning materisls (ACM) located in the former Wisboldis
‘Building. Ths bullding was a three stoev steuctucs formerly cperated ¢ s vetall stors kocated at

72017215 West Lake Street, River Poreas, slitnols.

ESE wat retained by the Viilage of Rives -Porw. in rats 1992 to provide consulting services with
regard W ACM in the Wisboldes Bullding. A that ¥z, the Village of River Farest supplied
ESE with copics of two raports.which kad boand prepassd 2y othars for the building’s formar
ownes, Thasa reporis werd an Environmenial Assosamarn; £ the propesty praptcad by RERC
Environmenial, dated July 22, 1992 and a report titied "Builtiag Survey far Frlabls snd Non-
Friable Asbexos-Containing Matar{als® prcpmd by Nova Environmentsl Services, inc., dated

Februscy 15, 1991.

ESE's initial activity with the. Village of River Forest ncluded consuliation with regard (o project
approsch. Based on a interpretation provided by a representaiive of the Uil ls Environmen:al
Protection Agency, It was agreed byallpmlenhuboihfmblemﬁwnmable maerjals would
be removed by a single contractor under contract to the previous building ownar, Fousehold
[ntarpational, Inc.

The esbestos remaval projeawu Gesigned and monltored by RERC Envirorunéntal and
conducted by Colfax Corporation, Both firms are focated in Chicago, ara well known in the
asbastos abstement ficld and have condicied wark of thls type previously. Durlng ths removal
project, sdditional ACM wera Identified: in various parta of the bullding. Changes were made to
Colfax’s contract and these materials were inclnded in the removal projecs,

Cn September 8, 1993, following the ACM removal work,  final waik through of tha bullding
wat conducted. Partlcipants. in the walkshvough included represexsativas of ESE, RERC, Colfax,
Housshold Intemnational, Inc.,Villags of River Forest, and U.S. Dismantiement Corp., the
demolition contracior for the bullding.  During the walkthroughk, BSE noted scveral minor areas
of rasidus! ACM material. The majority of thege areas wers addresszd by Colfax immediataly,
Ardas that were not removed the day of the walk-through included several areas of asbestos
containing flcor tle and/or mastic, and a tank loeated inthe boller room which still had ssbestos-

contalnm; mudc mmnt.

344C North Cuenberland Avenus, Sulte 111 -

o
P (:-fn’.'. I{.F;

~ Chitaga. JL 50856 Phone (3121 (93-€030 Fax (312) 6936039
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Mr. Gregory W, Kramer, P.E.

* Villsge of River Forest .
. Februmry 1, 1594
CPagsd

In December 1993, RERC Lisued u comprahansive fiask cepoet fior the asbestoa ramoval prject (0
Household International, Inc, A eopy-of this report was made avaliablo to &nd reviswed by ESE.
mmmmmemycommhmmmmmmmmmmﬂm

manifess. Specifically, those items noted on the September 8th welk(irough ware addressod and
documentation of their remaval and disposal peovided. ‘

" Based on the Fésrmation mads avallable to BSE and clied above, it Is the opinion of ESE bat

the friable and Aoi-%lable ACM identified in the Wieholdis Bullding have beex removed and
dispossd off-xits s 4 stoper manner, 'Tha project was conducted by CONtractor
under the observation o7 & experienced consultant and nothing was observed ar ceviewed which
would indlcats that the aitviars removal and disposal was not conducted In a proper and logal
mannar which mat or exceedod Industry standards, FPurther, it i3 ESE's oplnlon that the debrls

" created by the demolition of tho tuikling s not asbemas-contatning matarial.
- Pletse do not hesitats 1 contact ms wxsaid you havs any tjuestions,

Sincerely,

 ENVIRONMENTAL SCJNCE & ENGINEERING, INC.

. OIGLLTR
- SAIS0.2108
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Vilgge of River Forest ~ -~ - " - LaSalls Ntiors! Bank
40Puk Aveasa - .. 1208.LaSk
" River Foreu, Dlinojs €005 .0 7. Chleago, Dllzols 60608 .

R A O S . b
- Skokis, Iinols 80077 ' ' : .

Riyas Forpat Town, Corsse umumsmp »

RE: Sawmoamoruuhmmm nd Lko Stroet

- On behalf of the Village of Rives Forest, thia letter. s gent 10°ad’ces the envisonmental concaras., S

 aasocisted with 3-portloni of thit propexty inRiver Forest, Hlinow lozsted ot the Intersection of - - * -~
Haslem Avers and Lake Sweet,. The entire property in quostion is 6ynded by Lake Strest to: -

. tha porth, Harlem: Avenus to the east, Central Avenuo 1 tho south ané P mols Bras (o the west, -

. ‘The-specific pertian of the propsrty addrassed In this lettév Is that arew prevlovsly occuplad by -
the Wisboldts Department Store. Specificaily, this portion of the property is bounded on the.

- south. by Garden Strect-extanded, by ‘Harlim Aviemue and Lake Strost tini the eas: v 2orth, _
reapectivaly, and on.the west by the Wieboldw buliding property Mne. Until rocenty tise parcal
was the ilts of 2 threa story buflding. The building was occupled by Wisbokits and ojetsted as 2+

departymont storo utll 1987, 1t ias:yacint from 1987 until Decermber 1993 when It wasraed. =
. L s

. .:\3 ..

| NPy T

“r -: . :-?!:

SR

' .

B ', $44d Narth Cymberlind Avance, Suits 113 Ghicago, L 6odsé - Phone(312) 93408
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_ K Mdmrwst mummx mmrm'rmcmunm _

" "j'-..;'---!'wrmt 1994 : - Factperghip
o Inpnparingmisletzct ,nmmwsm&mm Inc, (BSE) relied upon

mrmnmwmnmxmhmmmmwmmumm

1933, mmwofw¢MkMM1WMumbwwm

foﬂowlng A . 02

muwmpumnmlmmmmmmmwmc
Envmﬂm Inc dndlulyn 1992

xl MW&%““M”MW rudily :ppuemmnuﬂwu:mo!

. ,nvlrms«om |

“ . hnwbnotwmm L

- Suc l;istmy kncludlng rew,a ofsmborn rmwmmmmm

. mmemmmnmowntqudmﬂmwwwvm
: pubﬂcmd:ovums&lqn:hxwvmﬁyw "

'5' w«mmwm:mmmbﬂemmmm

= .....mmwmn, 1990 Jluuu, 3990,3!1“0'4 1991MANH13
Sunphna of;mndwu:r tromﬁmr ulxung Ihonﬂomt walls instelisd- by Tclﬂn; Savlu
" Carporaticn. - mmmmmmfo:mw,mmmsym
(BB‘!'X}N polynuclurmk LPNA)hydmwbom ‘ _

g_'_ mmmmmmm

'-'-hﬁuonmmmmpon arepoaennﬂed Buudmgmtamur.wwmh
., . Abeige-Containing Materials®, mpamdbyﬂmlnvlmmnﬂlmw.lnc wngdged

'_._Wls.lmz wumud. e

L Mapmmwofmdmm.mmhwiumkommlmmmawh

‘J‘p-xdnnnfmepropmqutmrjon. o :

_-.....

-'5&.'(1:3;' .

-'1,.'- " The mofM(é)meMemwmmMme _
T Wisholdts buliding baserwez, - Thres;of these-taniks proviously contained fusl oll . . ~F
. ¢ - 'snd hed & capacity of 8,000 galloss. The furth tank was used for gesoline : i
IR ;-wmwawammxhwylmow&am | :x
| :':"’ ‘ “7 ) . .'7-'

G




Jf’:‘s‘s"f“rr—‘Fgl&IAl_ ‘d&ﬁY ™ i 82383 1

Vllllpd!hc?omt W&Nﬁpﬂlﬂk Ilml‘mus'!'wnmmw
. February 4, 1954 : . Partnarship -
Pagel Lo '.
Soilwgmmmmmmmofmvﬂlwuwmmwoﬂlm
. prior to ESE's site investigation. Results of the soli testing indicated detectable
petoleum contsmination in.thres bovings, Groundwater sampling of four welis
.. Indicated that contaminant concantrations were below the Dilnols Environmental
" - Protection Agency. (TEPA) Class § groundwacar eloanup objectives. ‘A3 part of -
. ESB’s Invéstigation, thess four wells ware resampied, . Analytical results indicated
that concentrations of benzene,. ethylbenzene, tolens and total xylenes (BETX;
724 polymiclsar omadic (PNA) hydzocasbons wars below IEPA Class I
 goundwater cleanup objestives for. petroloum UST sites in all four. wells,

The bulldly contained significant amounts of building products which contained
+ nsbestos. “Trsse ssbastos-Contalning materitls were prezent [n both friable and

- non-friable corditlons.

3. :AWHyOthﬁﬂﬂﬂ“.mmﬁ‘ﬂynlmdwbwldmgmﬂmmcc wemmredln -
-.theWhholdubuuduuumtlmofBSE’sinmumon

" Six gansformers v-mobmdhv ESE within the Wisboldts building. At the
motESB'lmlmshowwmm of thase transformers had notbem

':":

Enbntmminuuhnb&nmhﬁmmmm TAmmhmnnluedwwm
UST3 was reponed o the Nlinois Emergency. Managsmant Associsticn n esxly 1993 and
assigned LUST Incident N® 931397, Subsaquent 10 this, ESE prapars? and i Viliags of River
: Forest subuniited o TEPA a 45-day report anid Corroctive Action Plan turths site. The four
- UST:mmnovedandhydmafboanwmmmvmnndmpmdmbmmber
-7 '1983 and Yamuary 1994. The excavation included 2,910 cubic yards of soil.. Twenty ons soll - -
.- samples ware collacted from the walls and bonom of the UST excavaiion aud anutyad for BBTX
- and PNAS. 'The results of &ll samplea were well balow the IEPA LUST soll cledn-ur ohjectives, . -
The datalls of the tank removal and associated soil ramadission are datailed in the Cormtive -
" ‘Astlon Complation Raponwhlchwpropm,bymmdmhmmdwihc!EPAbyﬂw Ylage
o!mmhsninl'obrunylm - :

mnmpwumwmmmmmmmwmwm th2ts were
.. removed prior to demolition by Colfax Corperation of Chicago, Illinols urider contract o
SR Businzss Realty, Inc.- mdm\uofmmmmwwmwwmmaw
L wrnpemotbc’c'lllusofRImPemt,dmd&hnmyl . A copy of this letter i3
o0 enclossd. -
T The mm»mmmmmmmmﬂmmmmmdmmm Afer
' compieing the Phise I for the property, ESE conducted an Invemory of the chemicals stered in
the building. Mdaenﬁukmﬂmremovedtmmﬂummanddupmdbymdm
" Wasts Haulars, Inz. of Maywcod, Dlilaols, mmmddhposaluere again done under
mac:to&minwkm!ty.lnc _ .

ORI
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. ‘mamrm mmm le’m'fmcmmlhm
Pebrusry 4, 1994 . Partseship |
L . | :
P‘mﬂ!y,mmmmhwmmwwboldubumgwmmwwbomwdby
Comnw«maﬁdhon(‘.‘ompmy(CECO) All:ixmtomnwmnmvedfmmmmmm

a2d site by CECO.

Buedondwlnforuionpmmdabow,iththaopinlnnmnmhofﬂwtwunvlmnmm
‘concems ‘vhich was idergified on the partion of sits occupiad by the ‘Wieboldts building has been
properly and saisfactorily remedisted, To ESE’S knowiedge, there are no other known .
" environmenta} capcerny on the site which require remedial or corrective aciion.

Please do not hesiiaic * contact me should you have any questions.

Sincaraly.
. BNVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE ¢, ENGINEERING, INC,




